Introduced by the Council President at the Request of the Mayor:

RESOLUTION 2024-269

A RESOLUTION CONFIRMING THE MAYOR'S APPOINTMENT OF DONALD OULTON, A DUVAL COUNTY RESIDENT, TO THE JACKSONVILLE-DUVAL COUNTY COUNCIL ON ELDER AFFAIRS, REPLACING DR. GERALDINE MACKOUL FERRIS, PURSUANT TO SECTION 82.101 (JACKSONVILLE-DUVAL COUNTY COUNCIL ON ELDER AFFAIRS ESTABLISHED), CHAPTER 82 (JACKSONVILLE-DUVAL COUNTY COUNCIL ON ELDER AFFAIRS), ORDINANCE CODE, FOR A FIRST FULL TERM TO EXPIRE ON JUNE 30, 2025; PROVIDING AN EFFECTIVE DATE.

BE IT RESOLVED by the Council of the City of Jacksonville:

Section 1. Appointment. The Council hereby confirms the Mayor's appointment of, Donald Oulton, a Duval County resident, to the Jacksonville-Duval County Council on Elder Affairs, replacing Dr. Geraldine Mackoul Ferris, pursuant to Section 82.101 (Jacksonville-Duval County Council on Elder Affairs Established), Chapter 82 (Jacksonville-Duval County Council on Elder Affairs), Ordinance Code, for a first full term to expire on June 30, 2025.

Section 2. Effective Date. This resolution shall become effective upon signature by the Mayor or upon becoming effective without the Mayor's signature.